City Hall and Court House

_e:‘fs%‘" o”\q“"b Clty Of Salnt PaU| 15 West Kellogg Boulevard

5!1']1}
r

FA %% Phone: 651-266-8560
ia y
0,
%“-m;;;:ﬁ’ Legislation Details (With Text)
File #: RES PH 12-  Version: 1
84
Type: Resolution-Public Hearing Status: Passed
In control: City Council
Final action: 3/21/2012
Title: Authorizing the Police Department to accept the Auto Theft Prevention grant amendment from the
State of Minnesota, Department of Commerce in the amount of $262,311.40 and to amend the 2012
special fund budget for this grant amendment.
Sponsors: Kathy Lantry

Indexes:
Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Financial Analysis, 2. 3-15-11-Amendment Auto Theft Prevention Grant.pdf

Date Ver. Action By Action Result
3/27/2012 1 Mayor's Office Signed
3/21/2012 1 City Council Adopted Pass

Authorizing the Police Department to accept the Auto Theft Prevention grant amendment from the State of
Minnesota, Department of Commerce in the amount of $262,311.40 and to amend the 2012 special fund
budget for this grant amendment.

WHEREAS, the City of Saint Paul, Police Department has received an amendment to the Auto Theft
Prevention grant (RES 11-2453, Attachment A) which was awarded in round two of the grant application from
the State of Minnesota through its Commissioner of Commerce; and

WHEREAS, the state awarded an additional $262,311.40 providing funds to support the police department in
its efforts to reduce motor vehicle theft including training of LPR operators, monitoring of salvage locations for
compliance with state statutes and city ordinances and conduct special police details in areas experiencing an
increased number of auto thefts; and

WHEREAS, the 2012 financing and spending plan for this grant needs to be amended; and
THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that council accepts this grant amendment and authorizes the City of Saint
Paul to enter into, and Chief Thomas Smith to implement the attached amendment with the State of

Minnesota; and

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Saint Paul City Council approves these changes to the 2012
budget.

See Attachment

City of Saint Paul Page 1 of 1 Printed on 5/19/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

